
FACULTY SENATE DIRECTORY 

Academic Year 2013 
 

COLLEGE/SCHOOL SENATOR/ALTERNATE E-MAIL 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Biology 

Dr. Patrick Martin (S) pmmartin@ncat.edu 

Dr. Perpetua Muganda (A) pmmugand@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Chemistry 

Dr. Julius Harp (S) 
 

harpj@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Divi Venkateswarlu divi@ncat.edu 

College of Arts and Sciences 
English 

Dr. Samuel Garren  (S) garrens@ncat.edu 
Dr. Carolyn Mayo  (A) cmmayo@ncat.edu 

College of Arts and Sciences 
History 

Dr. Michael Roberto (S) robertom@ncat.edu 

Dr. Yunqui Zhang (A) yzhang@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

Dr. Sheila Whitley (S)  

 
whitley@ncat.edu 

 

Ms. Bonnie Davis (A) bbdavis1@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Liberal Studies 

Dr. Wendy Hamblet (S) 

Secretary 
whamblet@ncat.edu 

Dr. Stephen Ferguson (A) scfergus@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Mathematics 

Dr. Janis M. Oldham (S) 
 

oldhamj@ncat.edu 

 
Dr Mingxiang Chen (A) chen@ncat.edu 

College of Arts and Sciences 
Physics 

Dr. Floyd James (S) 

 
fjames@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Samuel Danagoulian (A) danagous@ncat.edu 

College of Arts and Sciences 
Political Science 

Dr. Sarita Jackson (S)  

Dr. Keith Coleman (A) Kcolema1@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Psychology 

Dr. Brian Sims (S) 
President 

bcsims@ncat.edu 

Dr. Maya Corneille (A) macornei@ncat.edu 

 

 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Sociology and Social Work 

 

 
Dr. Yoko S. Crume (S) 

 

yscrume@ncat.edu 

Dr. Wayne Moore (A) wmoore@ncat.edu 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Visual and Performing Arts 

Dr. Vanita Vactor (S) vvactor@ncat.edu 

Alternate:  Pending  

mailto:garrens@ncat.edu
mailto:cmmayo@ncat.edu
mailto:whitley@ncat.edu
mailto:fjames@ncat.edu
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College of Arts and Sciences 

Energy Environmental 

Systems 

Dr. Ademe Mekonnen (S) 

 

amekonne@ncat.edu 

College of Engineering 
Chemical and Bioengineering 

Dr. Franklin King  (S) king@ncat.edu 

Dr. Gary Tatterson (A) gbt@ncat.edu 
College of Engineering 
Civil, Architectural, and 

Agricultural 
Engineering 

 Professor Ronnie Bailey  (S) 

 
phase@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Manoj Jha  (A) mkjha@ncat.edu 

College of Engineering 
Computer Science 

Dr. Kenneth Williams  (S) 

 
williams@ncat.edu 

 
Professor Shearon Brown  (A) sab@ncat.edu 

College of Engineering 
Industrial and Systems 

Engineering 

Dr. Lauren Davis  (S) 

 
lbdavis@ncat.edu 

 

Dr. Zongliang Jiang  (A) zjiang@ncat.edu 
College of Engineering 
Electrical Engineering 

Dr. Gary L. Lebby (S)  
 

lebby@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Christopher Doss (A) 
 

cdoss@ncat.edu 

College of Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Dr. Messiha T. Saad  (S) 

 
saad@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. John Kizito  (A) jpkizito@ncat.edu 

College of Engineering 

Comp Sci & Engr 

Dr. Dukka KC   (S) 
 

dbkc@ncat.edu 

 
School of Agriculture and 
Environmental Sciences 
Agribusiness, Applied 

Economics and Agriscience 

Education 

Dr. Osei Yeboah (S) 

 

oyeboah@ncat.edu 

Dr. Chastity English (A) ckwarren@ncat.edu 

School of Agriculture and 

Environmental Sciences 
Animal Sciences 

Dr. Radiah Minor (S) rcminor@ncat.edu 
Dr. Jenora Waterman  (A) jdwaterm@ncat.edu 

School of Agriculture and 

Environmental Sciences 
Natural Resources and 

Dr. Lijun Wang (S) 

 
lwang@ncat.edu 

Ms. Anna Reaves (A) areaves@ncat.edu 

mailto:phase@ncat.edu
mailto:williams@ncat.edu
mailto:lbdavis@ncat.edu
mailto:lebby@ncat.edu
mailto:saad@ncat.edu
mailto:dbkc@ncat.edu
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Environmental Design 
School of Agriculture and 
Environmental Sciences 
Family and Consumer 

Sciences 

Dr. Jane Walker (S) 
 

walkerj@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Elizabeth Newcomb (A) eanewcom@ncat.edu 

School of Business and 

Economics 
Accounting 

Dr. Gwendolyn Highsmith-Quick 

(S) 

 

highsmig@ncat.edu 

Dr. Brandis Phillips  (A) bphillip@ncat.edu 
School of Business and 

Economics 
Management 

Dr. Hong Wang (S) 

 

hwang@ncat.edu 

 

Dr. Obasi Akan (A) ohakan@ncat.edu 
School of Business and 
Economics 
Business Education 

Dr. Sherrie Cannoy  (S) 

 
sdcannoy@ncat.edu 

 

  
School of Business and 

Economics 
Economics  

  

Dr. Alfredo Romero Aquirre  

(S) 

Alternate: 

aaromero.ncat.edu 

School of Business and 

Economics 
Marketing, Transportation & 

Supply Chain 

Dr. Roland Leak  (S) 

 
rlleak@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Omar Woodham  (A) opwoodha@ncat.edu 

 
School of Education 
Curriculum and Instruction 

 
Dr. Stephen McCary-Henderson 

(S) 

 

 

mccarrys@ncat.edu 

Dr. Ioney James (A) ijames@ncat.edu 
School of Education 
Human Performance 

& Leisure Studies 

Dr.  Jerono Rotich (S) 

 
jprotich@ncat.edu 

Dr. Dwedor Ford (A) dwford1@ncat.edu 
School of Education 
Human Development and  
Services 

 

Dr. Patricia Bethea Whitfield 

 

betheap@ncat.edu 
Dr Barbara O’Neal (A) bjoneal@ncat.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:walkerj@ncat.edu
mailto:hwang@ncat.edu
mailto:sdcannoy@ncat.edu
mailto:rlleak@ncat.edu
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School of Nursing Dr. Wanda Williamson (S) 
Mrs. Zula Price (A) 

wswillia@ncat.edu 

zmprice@ncat.edu 
School of Technology 
Built Environment 

Dr. Tony Graham (S) 

 
tgraham@ncat.edu 

Dr. Lewis Waller  (A) lw985723@ncat.edu 
School of Technology 
Electronics, Computer, and 

Information Technology 

Dr. Ibraheem Kateeb (S) 

 
kateeb@ncat.edu 

Dr. Larry Burton (A) lwburton@ncat.edu 
School of Technology 
Graphic Design Technology 

Dr. Robert Cobb  (S)  

 
rcobbjr@ncat.edu 

 
Alternate:  Pending  

School of Technology 
Applied Engineering 

Technology 

Dr. Hany Nakhla (S) 

 
hknakhla@ncat.edu 

 
Alternate:  Pending  

Leadership Studies Dr. Elizabeth  Barber (S) 

Vice President 
eabarber@ncat.edu 

 
Dr. Daniel Miller (A) dmiller@ncat.edu 

 
Library Services 

 

Ms. Elsie Moore   (S) 

 
efmoore@ncat.edu 

 
Mr. Octavious Spruill   (A) odspruil@ncat.edu 

 
Army ROTC 

 

 
Lt. Col. Donald L. Prioleau (S) 

 

 

dpriolea@ncat.edu 

Alternate:  Pending  
Air Force ROTC Lt. Col K. R. McDonald (S) 

 

krmcdona@ncat.edu 

 

Maj. John Cudar (A) 

 
jtcudar@ncat.edu 

 

 

(S) – Senator 

(A) - Alternate 

mailto:kateeb@ncat.edu
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